PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Azalea Networks	09/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aruba Networks Cayman	
Street Address:	Maples Corporate Services Limited	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 309, Ugland House	
City:	Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	KY1-1104	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7415278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408 720 8300 Phone:

Email: jessica_fisher@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6259P096

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William W. Schaal (Reg. No. 39,018)

Total Attachments: 3

source=Cert_of_Inc_Aruba_Network_Cayman#page1.tif source=Cert_of_Inc_Aruba_Network_Cayman#page2.tif source=Cert_of_Inc_Aruba_Network_Cayman#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0679



Sig.

03 September 2010

Melanie E. Rivers-Woods Assistant Registra

CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY

(SGD Melanie E. Rivers-Woods)



Certificate of Incorporation on Change of Name

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

Azalea Networks

having by Special resolution dated 2nd day of September Two Thousand Ten changed its name, is now

Aruba Networks Cayman

Two Thousand Ten Given under my hand and Seal at George Town in the Island of Grand Cayman this 3rd day of September

Cayman Islands, An Authorised Officer, Registry of Companies



PATENT

025496 FRAME: 0680

Our ref

SMC/659990/19543092V1

Direct tel Email

salome.laidlaw@maplesandcalder.com

Registrar of Companies Ground Floor, Citrus Grove Building Goring Avenue George Town Grand Cayman

Azalea Networks (ROC #147333) (the "Company")

TAKE NOTICE that by unanimous written resolution of the directors of the Company dated 2nd September, 2010, the following resolution was passed:

THAT the registered office of the Company be transferred from the offices of Codan Trust Company (Cayman) Limited at Century Yard, Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive, P.O. Box 2681GT, George Town, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands (the "Current Registered Office") to the offices of Maples Corporate Services Limited as PO Box 309, Ugland House, Grand Cayman, KY1-1104, Cayman Islands (the "New Registered Office").

TAKE NOTICE that by written resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company dated 2nd September, 2010, the following special resolution was passed:

THAT the name of the Company is changed from Azalea Networks to Aruba Networks Cayman.

MENCHEN .C

Salome Laidlaw

For and on behalf of Maples Corporate Services Limited

Dated this 3rd day of September 2010.

SEP 0 3 2010 M

CERTIFIED TO BE A TITLE AND CORRECT COPY

MEL E.R .RS-WOODS

Date 3, September 2019

PATENT REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0681

Secretary's Certificate

Azalea Networks
Cricket Square, Hutchins Drive
P.O. Box 2681
Grand Cayman KY1-1111
Cayman Islands

We, Codan Trust Company (Cayman) Limited, Secretary of Azalea Networks (the "Company") DO HEREBY CERTIFY the following is a true copy of a resolution passed at an Extraordinary General Meeting of the Holders of Series A Preference Shares of the Company on 20th March, 2008 and that such resolution has not been modified.

BUSINESS OF THE MEETING

WHEREAS:

- A) The Company intends to increase and amend the authorized share capital of the Company and to amend and restate the Amended and Restated Mentoranding and Articles of Association of the Company as set out herein; and
- B) Pursuant to Asticle 23 and Article 50 of the Amended and Restated Articles of Association of the Company, the Preference Shareholders, meeting as a class, have passed the following resolutions as a condition precedent for the Company to approve these resolutions:

IT WAS RESOLVED BY THE PREFERENCE SHAREHOLDERS VOTING AS A CLASS:

THAT, subject to and effective only upon the initial closing of the sale of Series B Preference Shares, in accordance with Article 23 of the Amended and Resnated Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company dated 14 February 2007, the Preference Shareholders hereby approve:

- (a) the increase in the authorised share capital of the Company to add 10,250,000 Series B Preference Shares of a par value of US\$0,0001 each, and to increase the authorized Ordinary Shares of a par value of \$0,0001 each from 25,500,000 to 48,480,000; and
- (b) the proposed Amended and Restated Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company in substantially the form attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u>, in substitution for the existing Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company dated 14 February 2007.

Sharon Pierson for and on behalf of oden Trust Company (Caymen) Lim

Coden Trust Company (Cayman) Limited Secretary

Dated this 20th day of March, 2008.

PATENT REEL: 025496 FRAME: 0682

RECORDED: 12/13/2010